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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0579-2024 Amendment 1 

Central and North West Program Area 

Approved Possession Boundaries 

10-11 May 2024 

 

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH TAA 0540-2024 

 

AK Car Testing 

CNW Area Defect Inspections 

 

FRIDAY 10TH MAY 2024 

Date From Date To From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

1240 

10/05/2024 

1540 

10/05/2024 

Dubbo 

DO5 Signal 

Branch Line 

Main Line 

Dubbo 

(Troy Junction) 

TJ23 Signal 

 

Fletchers Siding 

Up Yard Limit Sign 

1250 

10/05/2024 

1725 

10/05/2024 

Fletchers Siding 

Up Yard Limit Sign 
Main Line 

Merrygoen 

Down Yard Limit Sign 

(Dubbo Line) 

1525 

10/05/2024 

1725 

10/05/2024 

Merrygoen 

Up Yard Limit Sign 

(Binnaway Line) 

Main Line 

Loop Line 

(Merrygoen) 

Dunedoo 

Up Yard Limit Sign 
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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0579-2024 Amendment 1 

SATURDAY 11TH MAY 2024 

Date From Date To From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

0715 

11/05/2024 

1015 

11/05/2024 

Dunedoo 

Up Yard Limit Sign 
Main Line 

Gulgong 

End Train Order 

Working Sign 

0905 

11/05/2024 

1040 

11/05/2024 

Gulgong 

GG8 Signal 
Main Line 

Ulan 

07-02 Signal 

 

Special Instructions: 

These possessions are approved to be taken following the AK Car Test as advertised on TAA 0540-

2024. 
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