

# TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE No: 0579-2024 Amendment 1

# Central and North West Program Area Approved Possession Boundaries 10-11 May 2024

## TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH TAA 0540-2024

### AK Car Testing

#### **CNW** Area Defect Inspections

#### FRIDAY 10<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024

Date From	Date To	From Boundary	Tracks	To Boundary
				Dubbo (Troy Junction)
1240	1540	Dubbo	Branch Line	TJ23 Signal
10/05/2024	10/05/2024	DO5 Signal	Main Line	
				Fletchers Siding
				Up Yard Limit Sign
1250 10/05/2024	1725 10/05/2024	<b>Fletchers Siding</b> Up Yard Limit Sign	Main Line	<b>Merrygoen</b> Down Yard Limit Sign (Dubbo Line)
1525 10/05/2024	1725 10/05/2024	<b>Merrygoen</b> Up Yard Limit Sign (Binnaway Line)	Main Line Loop Line (Merrygoen)	<b>Dunedoo</b> Up Yard Limit Sign



#### SATURDAY 11<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2024

Date From	Date To	From Boundary	Tracks	To Boundary
0715 11/05/2024	1015 11/05/2024	<b>Dunedoo</b> Up Yard Limit Sign	Main Line	<b>Gulgong</b> End Train Order Working Sign
0905 11/05/2024	1040 11/05/2024	<b>Gulgong</b> GG8 Signal	Main Line	<b>Ulan</b> 07-02 Signal

#### **Special Instructions:**

These possessions are approved to be taken following the AK Car Test as advertised on TAA 0540-2024.

END OF DOCUMENT